MS-3580 Series
FRAME MISCELLANEOUS & BEARING COMPONENTSO




No. parts number parts name comment child num
1 SS4111215SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 9.00
2 40066849 CHAMBER COVER ASSEMBLY 1.00
3 40070102 TOP COVER REAR 1.00
4 R0O148240200 RUBBER RING 1.00
5 22924708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 1.00
6 40066851 PRESSER SPRING BAR 1.00
7 40066854 GASKET 1.00
8 40066855 COVER PLATE 1.00
9 SM5030655SP SCREW 3.00
10 40009014 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 1.00
11 40068335 GASKET 1.00
12 40066857 TOP COVER FRONT 1.00
13 40072348 SCREW 1.00
14 RO148240200 RUBBER RING 1.00
15 SM4041255SP SCREW M4 L=12 6.00
16 40066864 LOOPER THROW OUT PLUNGER KNOB 1.00
17 40068341 GASKET 1.00
18 | SM6050800SP SCREW M5 L=8 2.00
19 |SS4080515SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 2.00

20 |40066865 CAST OFF PLATE EYELET 1.00

21 40066866 CAST OFF PLATE EYELET 1.00

22 40068345 CAST OFF PLATE 1.00

23 13171004 DRAIN SCREW 1.00

24 13170105 RUBBER RING 1.00

25 | SM6050660TP SCREW 1.00
26 CQ303000000 OIL WICK 0.15
27 SM6063002TP SCREW M6 L=30 2.00
28 WP0651056SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 2.00
29 CM600100101 WEEE MARK LABEL S 1.00
30 SS7090710SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 2.00
31 §S6111010TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 2.00
32 | 40070062 TOP COVER 1.00
33 40066875 MIDDLE TOP COVER HINGE 1.00
34 | SS6090420SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.0 3.00
35 | NS6110350SP NUT 11/64-40 2.00
36 |SS7121410TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 2.00
37 |40066876 SEAL LOWER 1.00
38 | B144418000B WASHER 1.00
39 |40066878 SPRING TOP COVER 1.00

40 [NS6090310SP NUT 9/64-40 2.00

41 40066880 LOOPER THROW OUT PLUNGER SPRING 1.00

42 40066881 LOOPER THROW OUT BUSHING 1.00

43 40068368 LOOPER THROW OUT PLUNGER 1.00

44 40066882 BEARING HOUSING ASSEMBLY 1.00

45 40112855 LIP SEAL 1.00

46 SS8660612TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 2.00

47 SB120002200 BEARING 1.00

48 40068371 RETAINING RING 1.00

49 (40068645 BEARING HOUSING 1.00
50 |40070015 O-RING 1.00




51 (40066884 ADAPTOR BEARING 1.00
52 [WP0480856SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 2.00
53 (40070075 PLUG SCREW 1.00
54 [ CQ200000000 OIL WICK 0.20
55 (40066891 BUSHING CAP PLASTIC 2.00
56 [40066892 PLUG SCREW 1.00
57 [40066893 NEEDLE LEVER SHAFT BUSHING REAR 1.00
58 (40066894 NEEDLE LEVER SHAFT BUSHING FRONT 1.00
59 | 40066895 CRANK SHAFT BUSHING REAR 1.00
60 |[40066896 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING CENTER 1.00
61 |[40112856 OIL SEAL 1.00
62 |40066898 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING FRONT 1.00
63 |40066899 GASKET 1.00
64 (40070157 ROLLER END COVER 1.00
65 [SS1090520TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 4.00
66 [40009520 SCREW 5/16-24 L=38 3.00
67 [40066902 WASHER 3.00
68 (40066903 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE BASE 1.00
69 [SS6110610TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 1.00
70 40069957 THREAD GUIDE 1.00
71 (40068376 LOOPER GUIDE COVER WITH DIFFERENTIAL FEED 1.00
72 [40067249 CLAMP TUBE 1.00
73 [CM301200001 SAFETY LABEL_S 1.00
74 [SS6110610TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 3.00
75 40083065 FELT 1.00
76 40066905 NEEDLE THREAD EYELET THREE HOLES 1.00
77 | SS7110840SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 1.00
78 | 40066906 NEEDLE THREAD EYELET THREE HOLES 1.00
79 | WP0450801SP WASHER 1.00
80 |[SS6110610TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 1.00
81 [CM300200001 ATTENTION SEAL 3.00
82 [CM500300001 DIRECTION LABEL 1.00
83 [SS4111015SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 3.00
84 (40068378 LOOPER GUIDE PIPE WITHOUT DIFFERENTIAL FEED 1.00
85 (40066890 OIL SHIELD 1.00
86 (40073130 RUBBER 1.00
87 [SS7090850SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 2.00
88 [WP0370316SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 2.00
89 NS6090310SP NUT 9/64-40 2.00




FRAME MISCELLANEOUS, BEARING & FOLDER COMPONENTS (FOR MS-3580SF/(




No. parts number parts name comment child num
1 40066909 PIN 1.00
2 40066911 LOOPER COVER 1.00
3 40066912 SCREW PIN 1.00
4 40066913 SPRING 1.00
5 SS6090670TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1.00
6 40066920 CYLINDER COVER AND OIL GAUGE 1.00
7 40066923 OIL GAUGE 1.00
8 40069993 CYLINDER COVER FRONT 1.00
9 SS8110520TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 1.00
10 40069884 SCREW 3.00
11 40068382 CYLINDER COVER 1.00
12 SS4060310SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 2.00
13 40070319 WASHER 2.00
14 40066914 CYLINDER LINT SHIELD UPPER 1.00
15 40066915 CYLINDER LINT SHIELD SPRING 1.00
16 40066916 SLIDE PLATE 2.00
17 40069883 SCREW 7.00
18 | wS0310002Uz WASHER 1.00
19 40068383 GASKET 1.00
20 |40066917 GASKET 1.00
21 40066918 DOWEL PIN STRAIGHT 1.00
22 | 40066919 ECCENTRIC PIN 1.00
23 |SS8110710SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 2.00
24 | SS4080620TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 4.00
25 |SS2080810SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 8.00
26 40068384 GASKET 1.00
27 40066924 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING FRONT 1.00
28 40066925 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING MIDDLE 1.00
29 40067013 LOOPER THREAD EYELET 1.00
30 SS5090610SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1.00
31 |SS8110710SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 2.00
32 |40066927 PLUG SCREW 1.00
33 |40066928 O RING 1.00
34 |40066929 PLUG SCREW 1.00
35 13170105 RUBBER RING 1.00
36 13171004 DRAIN SCREW 1.00
37 |40068386 GASKET 1.00
38 |40070350 CYLINDER SIDE COVER 1.00
39 TA2050406R0 RUBBER PLUG 1.00
40 [SS6090440SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.0 6.00
41 [ CQ200000000 OIL WICK 0.60
42 40070071 CYLINDER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE WIRE 1.00
43 40112857 OIL SEAL FOR 35850G 1.00
44 40066969 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING REAR 1.00
45 SS7090710SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 1.00
46 40082006 LOWER LINT SHIELD ASM. 1.00
47 40066975 PLUG SCREW 1.00




FRAME MISCELLANEOUS, BEARING & FOLDER COMPONENTS (FOR MS-3580SF/

Rep
[
=4

=



No. parts number parts name comment child num
1 40069884 SCREW 3.00
2 40066998 SLIDE PLATE RIGHT 1.00
3 40069920 CYLINDER COVER ASM. 1.00
4 WS0310002Uz WASHER 1.00
5 40069883 SCREW 1.00
6 40067001 CYLINDER COVER 1.00
7 40069919 SCREW 1.00
8 WP0330500MB WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 1.00
9 40069921 SHIELD SPRING 1.00
10 SS7111410TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 1.00
11 40066917 GASKET 1.00
12 40066919 ECCENTRIC PIN 1.00
13 40067003 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING FRONT 1.00
14 40068384 GASKET 1.00
15 40066920 CYLINDER COVER AND OIL GAUGE 1.00
16 |SS4080620TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 4,00
17 $S8110710SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 1.00
18 40068391 GASKET 1.00
19 40070346 CYLINDER SIDE COVER 1.00

20 | SS6090440SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.0 4,00

21 | 40066929 PLUG SCREW 1.00

22 | 40066928 O RING 1.00

23 |SS8110710SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 2.00

24 40074648 DIFF_FEED_CONTROL_ASSY 1.00

25 40067008 SPRING WASHER 1.00
26 40067009 STOP SCREW PIN 2.00
27 40068392 NUT 2.00
28 40074649 ADJUSTING_LEVER 1.00
29 40074653 GASKET 1.00
30 40074654 ADJUSTING PLATE 1.00
31 40074655 OPERATING_LEVER 1.00
32 RO061180100 RUBBER RING 1.00
33 | SM1040950TP SCREW M4 L=9 1.00
34 WP0951016SP WASHER 9.53X15X1 1.00
35 | SS5090610SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1.00
36 |40067013 LOOPER THREAD EYELET 1.00
37 |40067014 BUSHING FOR FEED BAR ECCENTRIC STUD 1.00
38 40112857 OIL SEAL FOR 358506G 2.00
39 40066969 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING REAR 1.00

40 [40066909 PIN 1.00

41 S$S8110710SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 1.00

42 (40067050 LOOPER COVER 1.00

43 40066912 SCREW PIN 1.00

44 40067055 BOTTOM COVER 1.00

45 40069994 OIL RESERVOIR 1.00

46 40068448 OIL RESERVOIR SCREW 1.00

47 RO098190100 RUBBER RING 1.00

48 40067051 CYLINDER COVER SPRING 1.00

49 [SS7090510SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.6 1.00
50 |SS7090710SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 1.00




51 (40070071 CYLINDER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE WIRE 1.00
52 (40082003 LOWER LINT SHIELD ASM. 1.00
53 [SS8110710SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 1.00
54 (40066918 DOWEL PIN STRAIGHT 1.00
55 (40068395 CYLINDER HINGED COVER SPRING SUPPORT STU 1.00
56 [40069882 SCREW 8.00
57 [SS7090520TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 2.00
58 (40067054 CYLINDER GUARD FOR LOOPER 1.00
59 |SS§7111410TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 4.00
60 |[40067059 GASKET 1.00
61 | SS2090810SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 3.00
62 |40066996 SLIDE PLATE LEFT 1.00
63 |40068389 GASKET 1.00




DETACHABLE HEAD COMPONENTS[




No. parts number parts name comment child num
1 40070158 DETACHABLE HEAD MASKING 1.00
2 40082711 NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING 1.00
3 40067073 PRESSER BAR BUSHING 1.00
4 40067074 BUSHING 1.00
5 40082705 SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 1.00
6 40082712 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSHING 1.00
7 NS6150350SP NUT 15/64-28 2.00
8 40067078 PLATE BAFFLE 1.00
9 40068294 THRAED CONTROLLER ARM 1.00
10 SS8110520TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 2.00
11 SM6062002TP SCREW M6 L=20 1.00
12 40068293 GUIDE PLATE 1.00
13 |SS6121010SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 2.00
14 40068397 BLOCK SUPPORT REAR GUIDE 1.00
15 SS7121410TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 2.00
16 |40068398 GUIDE PLATE 2.00
17 |SS4091015SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 4,00
18 40078404 WASHER PLATE 1.00
19 |NS6110310SP NUT 11/64-40 1.00
20 |40068399 COVER HEAD LEFT GASKET 1.00
21 40070141 SIDE COVER 1.00
22 | SS1090930SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 1.00
23 40067082 NEEDLE ROD ROLLER COVER ASM. 1.00
24 40067091 NEEDLE HEAD (7.2MM GAUGE) FOR MS-3580 SG/0O0 O N 1.00
25 SD0380551SL HINGE SCREW D=3.80 H=5.5 1.00
26 B1132521000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING 1.00
27 10129104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE 1.00
28 SS6090610SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 1.00
29 SS7091110TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 2.00
30 40068409 NEEDLE THREAD NIPPER BASE 1.00
31 40068401 NEEDLE BAR 1.00
32 40067090 NEEDLE HEAD (6.4MM GAUGE) FOR MS-3580 SF/0 O N 1.00
33 | SS6080410SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 3.00
34 40068402 PLATE GUIDE PRESSER BAR 2.00
35 | SS6090440SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.0 4.00
36 |40068403 COVER HEAD FRONT GASKET 1.00
37 |40069768 FRONT HEAD COVER 1.00
38 | SS1090930SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 2.00
39 |SS4080620TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 2.00
40 40068405 NEEDLE THREAD HOLDER ADJUSTING PLATE 1.00
41 40067092 NEEDLE THREAD CONTROL LEVER 1.00
42 40067093 NEEDLE THREAD CONTROL LEVER EYELET 1.00
43 40082960 SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 1.00
44 40068656 SHOULDER SCREW 2.00
45 40067094 CONTROL LEVER CONNECTION LINK 1.00
46 40069800 SHOULDER SCREW 1.00
47 WPO0740516SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 2.00
48 WP0651056SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 1.00




OIL LUBRICATION & NEEDLE DRIVING COMPONENTSU

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\



No. parts number parts name comment child num
1 40068410 OIL RESERVOIR BACK 1.00
2 CQ200000000 OIL WICK 011
3 40067100 OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY WITH DIFFERENTIAL FEED 1.00
4 40067101 OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY WITHOUT DIFFERENTIAL FEED 1.00
5 40068413 OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY 1.00
6 40067102 OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY COVER REAR 1.00
7 SS6090630TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 6.00
8 40068419 OIL PUMP HOUSING COVER FRONT ASM. WITH DIFFERENTIAL FEED 1.00
9 40068420 VENT SCREW FOR OIL PUMP 2.00
10 40067109 OIL PUMP HOUSING COVER FRONT ASM. WITHOUT DIFFERENTIAL FEED 1.00
11 40068426 OIL PUMP DRIVING GEAR 1.00
12 40098071 FILTER 1.00
13 | SM4040855SP SCREW 2.00
14 40067118 GASKET 1.00
15 40067121 OIL RESERVOIR FRONT 1.00
16 | CQ200000000 OIL WICK 0.40
17 40112858 OIL SEAL RING 1.00
18 40068421 LOWER THREAD CAM 1.00
19 40067124 HUB BLANK 1.00

20 |SS8110410TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 2.00

21 40068422 MAIN SHAFT COUPLING 1.00

22 | 40068601 SPOT SCREW 2.00

23 |40070353 SCREW 3.00

24 40068424 WASHER PLATE 1.00

25 SM8050812TP SCREW M5X8 4.00
26 40068423 SHAFT COUPLING A 1.00
27 40068425 SHAFT COUPLING B 1.00
28 SM8050812TP SCREW M5X8 2.00
29 40068921 OIL RESERVOIR OUTLET TUBE ASM. 1.00
30 EA9500B0000 CLIP CV-70S 4.00
31 40068295 NEEDLE LEVER CONNECTION ROD 1.00
32 40067119 TAKE-UP SHIELD 1.00
33 40067120 FELT 1.00
34 40067125 CRANKSHAFT 1.00
35 40081693 NEEDLE LEVER CONNECTION ROD ASM. 1.00
36 |40068312 NEEDLE LEVER 1.00
37 |SS6110650TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 2.00
38 | SS4080620TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 2.00
39 40067132 NEEDLE LEVER SHAFT 1.00

40 40067133 LINK PIN 2.00

41 [ CQ303000000 OIL WICK 045

42 40068311 NEEDLE LEVER LINK 1.00

43 40068377 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION 1.00

44 SS7111120TP SCREW 1.00

45 SS6090510TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 1.00

46 40068429 NEEDLE LEVER THREAD EYELET 1.00

47 SS6080720SP SCREW 1.00

48 SM6030850TP SCREW M3 L=8 3.00

49 40068427 COLLAR 1.00
50 40072351 OIL RETURN TUBE 1.00




51 B3538112000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 1.00
52 [SL4040881SC SCREW M4 L=8 1.00
53 (40075304 NEEDLE BEARING A SELECTIVE PARTS 1.00
54 (40075305 NEEDLE BEARING B SELECTIVE PARTS 1.00
55 (40075306 NEEDLE BEARING C SELECTIVE PARTS 1.00
56 [40075307 NEEDLE BEARING D SELECTIVE PARTS 1.00
57 (40078404 WASHER PLATE 1.00
58 BTO500300EA OIL TUBE 0.19
59 |40082824 FELT ASM. 1.00
60 |[40082833 FELT PRESSER 1.00
61 | SM6050660TP SCREW 1.00




FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR MS-3580SF/0SN)[J




No. parts number parts name comment child num
1 $56111620SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16.0 1.00
2 40067134 FEED DOG HOLDER 1.00
3 $S2090710TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 1.00
4 SS6110610TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 1.00
5 40068430 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER 1.00
6 40068794 SCREW 1.00
7 40068296 NEEDLE GUARD 1.00
8 40068794 SCREW 1.00
9 SM8061010TP SCREW 1.00
10 40068431 FEED BAR ASM. 1.00
11 40067137 BUSHING 1.00
12 40067138 BUSHING 1.00
13 40068432 OIL FELT 2.00
14 40067139 WIRE SPRING CLIP 1.00
15 40067140 LINK PIN 2.00
16 40067141 LINK 1.00
17 |SS8080310TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 4.00
18 40069753 FEED LIFTER LEVER ASM. 1.00
19 40068433 FEED LIFTER LEVER 1.00

20 |40067142 BUSHING 1.00

21 40069453 FEED ROCKER BUSHING 1.00

22 |40068434 O RING 4,00

23 40067144 FEED LIFT LEVER SHAFT 1.00
24 40067145 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 1.00
25 40068435 FEED ROCKER 1.00
26 40069155 FEED ROCKER 1.00
27 40102214 SCREW 1.00
28 SS8080310TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 1.00
29 SS7111110TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 2.00
30 40069453 FEED ROCKER BUSHING 1.00
31 40067147 FEED ROCKER BUSHING KEY 1.00
32 | NS6660430SP NUT 1/4-40 1.00
33 40067148 CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY 1.00
34 40068436 AVOID ECCENTRIC 4.00
35 $58110432SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.1 1.00
36 |40069886 SCREW 1.00
37 |40068444 BALL JOINT 1.00
38 |40069771 SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 2.00
39 40068438 FEED LIFT ECCENTRIC CONNECTING ROD 1.00

40 40068439 COMBINATION ROD 1.00

41 NM6050001SP NUT M5 2.00

42 40068441 BALL JOINT ASM. 1.00

43 (40069771 SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 2.00

44 40069918 NUT M6 LEFT 2.00

45 40068449 BALL SCREW BRACKET 2.00

46 40067154 SHIM 4.00

47 CQ200000000 OIL WICK 0.20




FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR MS-3580SF/1SN)[]




No. parts number parts name comment child num
1 S$S6111010TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 1.00
2 40067174 MAIN FEED BAR ECCENTRIC DRIVING STUD 1.00
3 40068794 SCREW 1.00
4 40068296 NEEDLE GUARD 1.00
5 40068794 SCREW 1.00
6 40068430 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER 1.00
7 SS6111010TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 1.00
8 40076295 RUBBER RING 1.00
9 SM80404A2TP SCREW M4 L=4 1.00
10 40068451 MAIN FEED BAR DRIVING LINK 1.00
11 SS6110710TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 1.00
12 40067156 FEED LIFT ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY FOR STYLES 1.00
13 11856101 NEEDLE COOLER PIN 1.00
14 40068452 FEED LIFT ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY BALL JOINT 1.00
15 |SS6080810SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=8.0 1.00
16 40067149 FELT 1.00
17 40068461 BALL FORK 1.00
18 40068456 BALL JOINT COMPLETE 1.00
19 40069918 NUT M6 LEFT 1.00

20 |40068455 CONNECTING ROD 1.00

21 NM6050001SP NUT M5 1.00

22 40067155 LINK PIN 1.00

23 RO061180100 RUBBER RING 1.00

24 40068470 FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK 1.00

25 | 40069085 SCREW 1.00
26 40070073 SEALING SCREW 1.00
27 40067161 BUSHING FOR FEED ROCKER SHAFT 1.00
28 SS4080515SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 2.00
29 40068463 FEED ROCKER 1.00
30 40067166 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DRIVING LINK SLIDE BLO 1.00
31 40067167 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR DRIVING LINK STUD 1.00
32 40070192 SCREW 1.00
33 40068465 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUSTING LEVER 1.00
34 40068466 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 1.00
35 40076293 RUBBER RING 1.00
36 |40067168 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUSTING LEVER LINK 1.00
37 |40070191 SCREW 1.00
38 |40067169 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR DRIVING LINK 1.00
39 40068467 FEED BAR ECCENTRIC STUD 1.00

40 40069015 FEED ROCKER ASM. 1.00

41 40068468 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 1.00

42 40068663 FEED BAR PLATE 1.00

43 [ 40068664 SCREW 2.00

44 40068469 MAIN FEED BAR 1.00

45 40068664 SCREW 2.00

46 40068663 FEED BAR PLATE 1.00

47 40068297 MAIN FEED DOG SUPPORT 1.00

48 40067172 BUSHING 1.00

49 40067173 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR DRIVING 1.00
50 |CQ200000000 OIL WICK 0.12







LOOPER DRIVING COMPONENTS (FOR MS-3580SF/0SN)U]




No. parts number parts name comment child num
1 40068471 LOOPER HOLDER MIDDLE 1.00
2 40075055 SCREW 1.00
3 40068817 SCREW 1.00
4 40068472 LOOPER HOLDER LEFT 1.00
5 40075055 SCREW 1.00
6 40068817 SCREW 1.00
7 40068473 LOOPER HOLDER RIGHT 1.00
8 40075055 SCREW 1.00
9 40068817 SCREW 1.00
10 40068298 LOOPER MIDDLE 1.00
11 40068299 LOOPER LEFT 1.00
12 40068300 LOOPER RIGHT 1.00
13 40067176 FEED ROCKER CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY 1.00
14 40068474 BALL JOINT 1.00
15 | NM6050001SP NUT M5 1.00
16 40067179 CONNECTING ROD 1.00
17 40069128 NUT M5X0.8 LEFT 1.00
18 40068522 BALL JOINT 1.00
19 40067184 NUT 1.00

20 |40068525 FEED ROCKER AND LOOPER AVOID LEVER 1.00

21 |40067180 NUT 1.00

22 40067183 SHAFT BLANK 1.00
23 40068816 LOOPER DRIVE CONNECTION ASM. 1.00
24 40067181 LOOPER DRIVE CONNECTING ROD ASM. 1.00
25 40068536 CROSS HEAD GUIDE SHAFT 1.00
26 40068537 CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY 1.00
27 40068539 CONNECTING ROD 1.00
28 40069128 NUT M5X0.8 LEFT 1.00
29 40068538 BALL JOINT 1.00
30 40068540 BALL JOINT 1.00
31 | NM6050001SP NUT M5 1.00
32 40074663 THRUST_COLLAR 1.00
33 SM6051202TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 1.00
34 40068531 MAIN SHAFT WASHER 1.00
35 |SS1110840SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 1.00
36 |40068532 FEED ROCKER AND LOOPER LEVER SHAFT 1.00
37 |RO061180100 RUBBER RING 2.00
38 | NS6660430SP NUT 1/4-40 1.00
39 40068534 LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT 1.00

40 [NS6660430SP NUT 1/4-40 1.00

41 WP0O700616SP WASHER 7X11.6X0.6 1.00

42 40067196 LOOPER SHAFT COLLAR 1.00

43 [ SM8040642TP SCREW 1.00

44 SM80404A2TP SCREW M4 L=4 1.00

45 40068535 LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT CROSS HEAD 1.00




LOOPER DRIVING COMPONENTS (FOR MS-3580SF/1SN)U




No. parts number parts name comment child num
1 40068473 LOOPER HOLDER RIGHT 1.00
2 SS6090510TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 1.00
3 40068817 SCREW 1.00
4 40068471 LOOPER HOLDER MIDDLE 1.00
5 SS6090510TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 1.00
6 40068817 SCREW 1.00
7 40068472 LOOPER HOLDER LEFT 1.00
8 SS6090510TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 1.00
9 40068817 SCREW 1.00
10 40068298 LOOPER MIDDLE 1.00
11 40068300 LOOPER RIGHT 1.00
12 40068299 LOOPER LEFT 1.00
13 40068543 LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT 1.00
14 | NS6660430SP NUT 1/4-40 1.00
15 40067200 FEED ROCKER DRIVING LINK SCREW 1.00
16 40076293 RUBBER RING 1.00
17 40068466 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 1.00
18 40067172 BUSHING 1.00
19 40068545 FEED ROCKER DRIVING LINK 1.00
20 |40067155 LINK PIN 1.00
21 40068546 FEED DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1.00
22 | 40069886 SCREW 1.00
23 | SS8110432SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.1 1.00
24 40067184 NUT 1.00
25 40067161 BUSHING FOR FEED ROCKER SHAFT 1.00
26 40070073 SEALING SCREW 1.00
27 40067201 NUT 1.00
28 40067181 LOOPER DRIVE CONNECTING ROD ASM. 1.00
29 40068302 THRUST COLLAR 1.00
30 40076295 RUBBER RING 1.00
31 40067183 SHAFT BLANK 1.00
32 40067202 STUD FOR LOOPER SHAFT SLEEVE 1.00
33 | SS8110710SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 1.00
34 SM6041202TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 1.00
35 |40070093 SCREW 2.00
36 |40069776 CONNECTING ROD BEARING ASM. 1.00
37 | 40069777 BEARING 2.00
38 |40067203 CONNECTING ROD BEARING SHELL 1.00
39 |SS1110840SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 1.00
40 40068531 MAIN SHAFT WASHER 1.00
41 40068303 LOOPER SHAFT SLEEVE 1.00




UPPER ROLLER FEED & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTSL]

Mé \

&
S
9

.




No. parts number parts name comment child num
1 WP0380516SD WASHER 2.00
2 40067207 LIFTER LEVER 1.00
3 SS4090715SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 2.00
4 40070175 SCREW 1.00
5 40068554 PULLER BAR KNOB TOP 1.00
6 40068555 SPRING PULLER BAR 1.00
7 40068572 PRESSER BAR LIFTER AND GUIDE 1.00
8 40068556 LIFTER LEVER BELL CRANK LINK 1.00
9 40067089 PRESSER BAR 1.00
10 40067209 PULLER ASSEMBLY FOR MS-3580 SO /O SN 1.00
11 40077683 PULLER ASSEMBLY FOR MS-3580 SO /O RN 1.00
12 SM8030602TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 1.00
13 40068558 DRIVE GEAR COLLAR ASM. 1.00
14 S$§8110422TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 2.00
15 |SM8050612TP SCREW M5X6 1.00
16 | SM6030650TP SCREW 4,00
17 40068559 GEAR GUARD REAR 1.00
18 40068560 STRAIGHT KEY 1.00
19 40068561 FEED ROLLER SHAFT 1.00
20 |40068562 DRIVEN MITER GEAR 1.00
21 40084993 FEED ROLLER FRAME ASM. 1.00
22 40068564 FEED ROLLER FRAME 1.00
23 40068565 NEEDLE BEARING 2.00
24 40068566 GEAR COVER FRONT 1.00
25 40073864 FINGER GUARD 1.00
26 40068568 FEED ROLLER STEEL FOR MS-3580 SO0 /O SN 1.00
27 40077682 FEED ROLLER STEEL (REVERSE TEETH) FOR MS-3580 SO /O RN 1.00
28 40067213 FEED ROLLER LOWER CONNECTION 1.00
29 40068563 DRIVE MITER GEAR 1.00
30 40070177 SCREW 1.00
31 S§S71105408P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 1.00
32 |40068573 COLLAR 1.00
33 | SS6090620TP SCREW 2.00
34 40067218 LIFTER LINK 1.00
35 40078418 SHOULDER SCREW 3.00
36 |40068304 PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER 1.00
37 |40068574 LIFTER LEVER LINK 1.00
38 |SS8150822TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 1.00
39 40067075 PRESSER BAR BUSHING 1.00
40 40069985 THREAD TENSION CONTROL UNIT 1.00
41 40068575 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT ASM. 1.00
42 PS0400202KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 4X20 1.00
43 [ SM7030450SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 1.00
44 40067221 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT BLK 1.00
45 40070175 SCREW 1.00
46 40067224 TENSION DISC RELEASE PIN 7.00
47 40067225 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT SPRING 1.00
48 40068305 LIFTER LEVER 1.00
49 [SS9151160CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 1.00
50 |SS6120940SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 1.00




51 (40067226 TENSION SUPPORT 1.00
52 [SS6090630TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 6.00
53 (40068576 TENSION THREAD EYELET 3.00
54 (40069840 LOOPER THREAD TENSION CONTROLL ASM. 3.00
55 (40067227 TENSION POST 1.00
56 [40068577 TENSION DISC SMALL 1.00
57 [40068578 TENSION DISC LARGE 1.00
58 (40067228 SHIELD TENSION SPRING 1.00
59 40067229 LOOPER THREAD TENSION SPRING FOR LOOPER 1.00
60 |[40068580 TENSION POST FERRULE 1.00
61 |[40067230 TENSION NUT 1.00
62 |40067231 PRESSER SPRING REST 1.00
63 |40069841 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. 3.00
64 (40068579 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION SPRING FOR NEEDLE 1.00
65 (40067227 TENSION POST 1.00
66 [40068577 TENSION DISC SMALL 1.00
67 [40068578 TENSION DISC LARGE 1.00
68 (40067228 SHIELD TENSION SPRING 1.00
69 (40068580 TENSION POST FERRULE 1.00
70 40067230 TENSION NUT 1.00
71 (40067223 TENSION PLATE BRACKET 2.00
72 [ SM6051202TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 2.00
73 [40067232 PRESSER REGULATING SCREW 1.00
74 (40067233 PRESSER SPRING PLATE 1.00
75 [40067234 PRESSER SPRING UPPER 1.00
76 40067235 PRESSER SPRING LOWER 1.00
77 |40067217 PRESSER BAR 1.00
78 NM6060003SP NUT M6 TYPE3 1.00
79 |40070491 LIFTER LEVER LINK 1.00
80 |[40120356 PULLER ASSEMBLY OPTIONAL PARTS 1.00
81 |40084993 FEED ROLLER FRAME ASM 1.00
82 (40067213 FEED ROLLER LOWER CONNECTION 1.00
83 (40068566 GEAR GUARD FRONT 1.00
84 [SM6030650TP SCREW 4.00
85 (40068559 GEAR GUARD REAR 1.00
86 (40118632 ROLLER FOR THIN CLOTH 1.00
87 [40068561 FEED ROLLER SHAFT 1.00
88 (40068562 DRIVEN MITER GEAR 1.00
89 (40068563 DRIVE MITER GEAR 1.00
90 [SM8050612TP SCREW M5X6 1.00
91 (40068558 DRIVE GREAR COLLAR ASM 1.00
92 (40068560 STRAIGHT KEY 1.00
93 [SM8030602TP SCREW M3XO0.5 L=6 1.00
94 [SS8110422TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 2.00
95 |40073864 FINGER GUARD 1.00
96 |[40067220 PRESSER BAR KNOB 1.00







